## **Domestic**

**Ouarterly billed** 

### **HOME ENERGY TARIFF**

Unit rate 11.02p

### **ECO ENERGY TARIFF**

EcoEnergy from renewable energy sources is available to all HomeEnergy customers at no extra cost. To sign up call the Customer Helpline.

Unit Rate 11.02p

### **ECONOMY 7 TARIFF**

### Standing charge

per quarter £9.20

### Day unit rate

\*8am - 1am 11.07p

#### Heating/Night unit rate

\*1am - 8am 4.08p

### **DISCOUNTS FOR HOMES**

### Enjoy two weeks free electricity every year when you pay by Direct Debit

Pay by monthly Direct Debit and get 4% discount off your bills (saving up to £28 a year - £7 a quarter). On average this will pay for two weeks electricity every year. To 'sign up' please call our Customer Helpline with your bank details - no forms, no fuss.'

### Discount of 2.5% with 'Pay As You Go' Keypad

Similar to buying top-up's for a mobile phone, you can now buy electricity as you need it with a 'Pay As You Go' keypad meter. You will also get a discount of 2.5% off the standard unit rate. To have a keypad meter installed free of charge, call our Customer Helpline.

### Customer Helpline 08457 455 455

Mon - Fri 8am-8pm / Sat 9am-1pm (Business Enquiries : Mon-Fri 9am-5pm)

### **Small Business**

Quarterly billed

### **POPULAR TARIFF**

	Standard	Discount
Standing charge per quarter	£21.30	£20.45
Unit rate	11.73p	11.26p

### WEEKENDER TARIFF

	Standard	Discount
Standing charge per quarter	£24.90	£23.90
Day unit rate Mon - Fri 7.30am - 8pm	14.83p	14.24p
Evening & Weekend unit rate		
Mon - Fri 8pm - 7.30am & all weekend	6.38p	6.12p

### NIGHTSAVER TARIFF

	Standard	Discount
Standing charge per quarter	£23.30	£22.37
Day unit rate *8am - 1am	12.28p	11.79p
Heating/Night unit rate *1am - 8am	4.54p	4.36p

### **FARM POPULAR TARIFF**

	Standard	Discount
Standing charge per quarter	£8.40	£8.06
Unit Rate	11.46p	11.00p

### **FARM NIGHTSAVER TARIFF**

	Standard	Discount
Standing charge per quarter	£11.20	£10.75
Day unit rate *8am - 1am	11.61p	11.15p
Heating/Night unit rate *1am - 8am	4.49p	4.31p

**Discount :** Discount is for payment by Direct Debit and is deducted from your bill total before VAT. Discount rates shown are for information only. **Unit Rates :** One unit is one kilowatthour. Winter rates apply November to February inclusive.

Value Added Tax: Prices shown do not include VAT, which will be charged at the appropriate rate.

Times: All times stated are Greenwich Mean Time, please adjust by adding 1 hour during British Summer Time. \*Heating/Night Unit times may vary sightly - if in doubt check your NIE timeclock or call the Customer Helpline. Quarterly billed tariffs: Available to sites with Maximum Demands of less than 70kVA only.

Climate Change Levy (CCL): CCL applies to business & farm tariffs if on average you use more than 33 units of electricity a day (3,003 units a quarter). It only applies to electricity which attracts VAT at 17.5%.

# **Large Business**

Monthly billed

### **MULTI RATE TARIFF: Medium Voltage**

Standing Charge per month Availability Charge per kVA/month (min. 50kVA)	Standard £43.00 95p	Discount £41.71 92p
UNIT RATES : Winter Peak Mon-Fri 4pm-7pm	52.20p	50.63p
Winter Daytime Mon-Fri 8am-8.3opm excl. peak	12.30p	11.93p
Summer Daytime Mon-Fri 8am-8.3opm	9.20p	8.92p
Evening & Weekend Mon-Fri 8.3opm-8am & w'k	end <b>6.10</b> p	5.92p
Reactive Units	8.82p	8.55p

### MULTI RATE TARIFF: High Voltage - 11kV

Standing Charge per month Availability Charge per kVA/month (min. 100kVA)	Standard £89.00 63p	Discount £86.33 61p
UNIT RATES :		
Winter Peak Mon-Fri 4pm-7pm	47.30p	45.88p
Winter Daytime Mon-Fri 8am-8.3opm excl. peak	11.20p	10.86р
Summer Daytime Mon-Fri 8am-8.3opm	8.3op	8.o5p
Evening & Weekend Mon-Fri 8.3opm-8am & w'ke	nd 5.50p	5.34p
Reactive Units	5.42p	5.26p

### MAXIMUM DEMAND TARIFF: Medium Voltage

	Standard	Discount
Standing Charge per month	£43.00	£41.71
Availability Charge per kVA/month (min. 50kVA)	/ / /	92p
Winter Max. Demand (kVA) Mon-Fri 4pm-7pm	£17.25p	£16.73p
UNIT RATES:		
Winter Daytime Mon-Fri 8am-8.3opm excl. peak	12.30p	11.93p
Summer Daytime Mon-Fri 8am-8.3opm	9.20p	8.92p
Evening & Weekend Mon-Fri 8.3opm-8am & w'l	kend <b>6.10</b> p	5.92p
Reactive Units	8.82p	8.55p

Fuel Price Adjustment: Monthly rates may vary depending on the price of fuel at local power stations.

Reactive Units: Reactive units will be charged if the average power factor at monthly sites drops below 0.9 during winter peak periods.

